Line ltem

0321-1510
0321-1600
0321-2100
0411-1002

0640-0300
1599-6901
2800-0700
3000-4060 and
4403-2120
4000-0117

4000-0600
4000-0650
4003-0122
4120-3000

4401-1000

4403-2120
4406-3010

4408-1000.
4512-0200
4512-0200 and
4512-0201

4513-1000
4513-1130

4516-1000
4516-1000
4530-9000

4800-3800
5911-2000
5920-3010

7004-3036
7004-9005
7004-9024
7004-9316

7004-xxxx
7010-0005 and
within 4590-0250
7010-0012
7010-0041
7035-0002
7035-0002
7061-0008

7061-0012
7061-0012
7061-9626
7077-0023

Subject

Bar advocate compensation increase

Mass Legal Assistance Corporation

Mass Correctional Legal Services

Commonwealth Corps, esp. Minuteman Senior Services
Mass Cultural Council, Cultural Facilities Fund (outside
section 5)

Salary Reserve for Community-based direct care workers
Office of Dam Safety

Low income child care

Human Services Salary Reserve

Long Term Care Options Screening/ Masshealth Senior
Care

community first initiative

citizenship programs

Mass Rehabilitation Commission Extended Employment
teen parent support programs, including the Young Parent
GED program

First Stop Health Center Homelessness Prevention
Collaborative

Home and Healthy for Good

Redirect annual federal SSI reimbursements back into
EAEDC program and fund a cost of living increase for
program recipients

Division of Substance Abuse Services

Bureau of Substance Abuse Services
Comprehensive Family Planning

LGBT victims of domestic violence

State Laboratory and Communicable Disease Control
Services

State Laboratory Institute

Teen Pregnancy Prevention

DSS: Include "family preservation and reuinification
services"

Community Programs

Aspergers/Autism

Housing Consumer Education Centers

Operating and maintenance support for public housing
Mass Rental Voucher Program

RAFT

Support Services for Public Housing Residents: Moving to
Economic Opportunity Housing Model, MRVP, RAFT, Soft
Second Mortgage, Housing Consumer Education, etc.

Programs that protect LGBT youths
Metco

DESE-DMR Programs

ABE

Adult Basic Education

Chapter 70

Circuit breaker - Support Recording for the Blind and
Dyslexic

Special Education Circuit Breaker
Youth Build program

Tufts Veterinary School



Line ltem
9110-1500
9110-1604

9110-1630
9110-1630, 9110-
1633, 9110-1500
9110-1633
9110-1636
9110-1640
9110-1650
9110-1660
9110-1700
9110-1900
9110-9002
9110-9002

Subject

ECOP

Supportive Housing
Purchased Services

Home Care related items

Care management and operations
Elder Abuse/Protective Services
Geriatric Mental Health

Family Caregivers

Congregate Housing

Homeless elders

Meals on Wheels

COA formula grants

LGBT elders



