Line Item	Subject
0321-1510	Bar advocate compensation increase
0321-1600	Mass Legal Assistance Corporation
0321-2100	Mass Correctional Legal Services
0411-1002	Commonwealth Corps, esp. Minuteman Senior Services
	Mass Cultural Council, Cultural Facilities Fund (outside
0640-0300	section 5)
1599-6901	Salary Reserve for Community-based direct care workers
2800-0700	Office of Dam Safety
3000-4060 and	
4403-2120	Low income child care
4000-0117	Human Services Salary Reserve
	Long Term Care Options Screening/ Masshealth Senior
4000-0600	Care
4000-0650	community first initiative
4003-0122	citizenship programs
4120-3000	Mass Rehabilitation Commission Extended Employment
4404 4555	teen parent support programs, including the Young Parent
4401-1000	GED program
4400 0400	First Stop Health Center Homelessness Prevention
4403-2120	Collaborative
4406-3010	Home and Healthy for Good Redirect annual federal SSI reimbursements back into
4408-1000.	EAEDC program and fund a cost of living increase for program recipients
4512-0200	Division of Substance Abuse Services
4512-0200 and	Division of Substance Abuse Services
4512-0200 and	Bureau of Substance Abuse Services
4513-1000	Comprehensive Family Planning
4513-1130	LGBT victims of domestic violence
4313-1130	State Laboratory and Communicable Disease Control
4516-1000	Services
4516-1000	State Laboratory Institute
4530-9000	Teen Pregnancy Prevention
,,,,,,	DSS: Include "family preservation and reuinification
4800-3800	services"
5911-2000	Community Programs
5920-3010	Aspergers/Autism
7004-3036	Housing Consumer Education Centers
7004-9005	Operating and maintenance support for public housing
7004-9024	Mass Rental Voucher Program
7004-9316	RAFT
	Support Services for Public Housing Residents: Moving to
	Economic Opportunity Housing Model, MRVP, RAFT, Soft
7004-xxxx	Second Mortgage, Housing Consumer Education, etc.
7010-0005 and	
within 4590-0250	Programs that protect LGBT youths
7010-0012	Metco
7010-0041	DESE-DMR Programs
7035-0002	ABE
7035-0002	Adult Basic Education
7061-0008	Chapter 70
	Circuit breaker - Support Recording for the Blind and
7061-0012	Dyslexic
7061-0012	Special Education Circuit Breaker
7061-9626	Youth Build program
7077-0023	Tufts Veterinary School

Line Item	Subject
9110-1500	ECOP
9110-1604	Supportive Housing
9110-1630	Purchased Services
9110-1630, 9110- 1633, 9110-1500	Home Care related items
9110-1633	Care management and operations
9110-1636	Elder Abuse/Protective Services
9110-1640	Geriatric Mental Health
9110-1650	Family Caregivers
9110-1660	Congregate Housing
9110-1700	Homeless elders
9110-1900	Meals on Wheels
9110-9002	COA formula grants
9110-9002	LGBT elders